SGM8301/2/4
100MHz, High Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail Output Amplifiers
JUNE 2017 – REV. A. 3
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8301 (single), SGM8302 (dual) and
SGM8304 (quad) are unity gain stable devices that
combine high speed performance and rail-to-rail

2
JUNE 2017
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM8301
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8301YS8G/TR
SGM
8301YS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8301YMS8G/TR
SGM8301
YMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8301YN5G/TR SA6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8302
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8302YS8G/TR
SGM
8302YS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8302YMS8G/TR
SGM8302
YMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8304
SOIC-14 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8304YS14G/TR SGM8304YS14
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
TSSOP-14 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8304YTS14G/TR
SGM8304
YTS14
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code and Vendor
Code.
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
MARKING INFORMATION
For example: SA6CA (2012, January)
SA6  X  X
Date code - Year ("A" = 2010, "B" = 2011 …)
Date code - Month ("A" = Jan. "B" = Feb. … "L" =  Dec.)
Chip I.D.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (+VS to -VS) ............................ -0.3V to 13.2V
IN_+, IN_-, OUT_ ........................ (-VS) - 0.3V to (+VS) + 0.3V
Differentia Input Voltage ............................................... ±2.5V
Junction Temperature ................................................ +150°C
Package Thermal Resistance @ TA = +25℃
SOT-23-5, θJA .......................................................... 232℃/W
SOIC-8, θJA .............................................................. 160℃/W
MSOP-8, θJA ............................................................ 216℃/W
SOIC-14, θJA ............................................................ 120℃/W
TSSOP-14, θJA ......................................................... 154℃/W
Storage Temperature Range ....................... -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) ........................... +260°C
ESD Susceptibility
HBM (SGM8301/4) ...................................................... 3000V
HBM (SGM8302) ......................................................... 2000V